Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. <u>03/31/2015</u>)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>		
RECORDATION FO PATENT			
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(les): Palyon Medical Corporation			
r alyon Medical Corporation	Name: Palyon Medical (BVI) Limited		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): February 14, 2008	c/o HWR Services Limited P.O. Box 71, Road Town		
x Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tortola		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Country: British Virgin Islands Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
13/490,883 Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Kevin M. Kocun LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: PALYON 3.0-018 CON			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zlp: 07090			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000			
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Kevin M. Kocun		
9. Signature:	June 13, 2012		
Signature	Date		
Keyin M. Kocun - 54,230	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	Street, adactinistics, and openitories.		

2135061

PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT Docket Number (Optional) PALYON 9.0-001

WHEREAS, Palyon Medical Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, located and doing business at c/o Present Investments, LLC, 250 West 57th St., Suite 1716, New York, New York 10107 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Applications for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
11/157,437	June 21, 2005	Steinbach et al.	IMPLANTABLE PUMP WITH INFINITELY VARIABLE RESISTOR
11/137,284	May 25, 2005	Steinbach et al.	MULTI-RESERVOIR IMPLANTABLE PUMP WITH VARIABLE FLOW RATE CAPABILITIES
11/125,586	May 10, 2005	Bernd Steinbach	IMPLANTABLE PUMP WITH INFINITELY VARIABLE RESISTOR
11/126,101	May 10, 2005	Bernd Steinbach	REDUCED SIZE IMPLANTABLE PUMP
11/136,771	May 25, 2005	Steinbach et al.	MULTI-RESERVOIR IMPLANTABLE PUMP WITH PATIENT CONTROLLED ACTUATION
11/342,391	January 30, 2006	Steinbach et al.	TEMPLATE SYSTEM FOR MULTI- RESERVOIR IMPLANTABLE PUMP
PCT/US07/01828	January 24, 2007	Steinbach et al.	TEMPLATE SYSTEM FOR MULTI- RESERVOIR IMPLANTABLE PUMP
11/601,586	November 17, 2006	Steinbach et al.	VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMPS SYSTEM
PCT/US07/24026	November 15, 2007	Steinbach et al.	VARIABLE FLOW INFUSION PUMPS SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Palyon Medical (BVI) Limited, a business formed under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, located and doing business at c/o HWR Services Limited, P.O. Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the applications for Utility Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

PATENT

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Palyon Medical Corporation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Palyon Medical (BVI) Limited, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid applications for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interests therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Palyon Medical Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property.

14 2008. (Date)

(Signature)

State of

NEW YORK

) SS:

County of

NEW YORK

On this ILT day of Consumer 2008 before me appeared DAVID PROCEST

the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Palyon Medical Corporation with authority to do so.

(Notary Public)

JEREMY KIRKLAND
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01Kl6149445
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires July 10, 2010

LD-526\

PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0020